



San Antonio Water System

Run Date 09/21/2015

Proposal : SARO 2B San Antonio River Outfall - Project 2B

Solicitation No :
CO-00017

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
PO Box :2994
San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449

Job # : 13-4510

TABULATION OF BIDS
Time And Date : September 17, 2015, 2:00 p.m.

Price List

Vendor Name	S J LOUIS CONS OF TX LTD LLP (BID REJECTED)	OSCAR RENDA CONTRACTING INC	SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO INC	PESADO CONSTRUCTION CO INC	The Lane Construction Corp.	GARNEY COMPANIES INC
Total Amount	\$10,062,682.00	\$10,794,250.00	\$11,760,100.00	\$11,891,750.00	\$13,146,395.00	\$13,999,710.00

Line No	Item Description	Unit	CO-00017 - 1. SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO INC			CO-00017 - 2. S J LOUIS CONS OF TX LTD LLP			CO-00017 - 3. PESADO CONSTRUCTION CO INC			CO-00017 - 4. GARNEY COMPANIES INC			CO-00017 - 5. OSCAR RENDA CONTRACTING INC			CO-00017 - 6. The Lane Construction Corp.		
			Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	SIPHON (SMALL BARREL) ACCESS VAULT	EA	\$50,000.00	3	\$150,000.00	\$48,500.00	3	\$145,500.00	\$38,000.00	3	\$114,000.00	\$35,000.00	3	\$105,000.00	\$25,000.00	3	\$75,000.00	\$57,000.00	3	\$171,000.00
2	22" AIR BY-PASS ACCESS VAULT	EA	\$30,000.00	4	\$120,000.00	\$32,675.00	4	\$130,700.00	\$20,000.00	4	\$80,000.00	\$35,000.00	4	\$140,000.00	\$20,000.00	4	\$80,000.00	\$39,000.00	4	\$156,000.00
3	SIPHON #3 INLET STRUCTURE	LS	\$200,000.00	1	\$200,000.00	\$97,200.00	1	\$97,200.00	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00	\$125,000.00	1	\$125,000.00	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00	\$150,000.00	1	\$150,000.00
4	SIPHON #3 OUTLET STRUCTURE	LS	\$200,000.00	1	\$200,000.00	\$98,200.00	1	\$98,200.00	\$130,000.00	1	\$130,000.00	\$125,000.00	1	\$125,000.00	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00	\$145,000.00	1	\$145,000.00
5	SIPHON #4 INLET STRUCTURE	LS	\$200,000.00	1	\$200,000.00	\$117,000.00	1	\$117,000.00	\$123,000.00	1	\$123,000.00	\$125,000.00	1	\$125,000.00	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00	\$140,000.00	1	\$140,000.00
6	SIPHON #4 OUTLET STRUCTURE	LS	\$200,000.00	1	\$200,000.00	\$106,000.00	1	\$106,000.00	\$130,000.00	1	\$130,000.00	\$125,000.00	1	\$125,000.00	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00	\$155,000.00	1	\$155,000.00
7	SIPHON #5 INLET STRUCTURE	LS	\$200,000.00	1	\$200,000.00	\$119,000.00	1	\$119,000.00	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00	\$125,000.00	1	\$125,000.00	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00	\$147,000.00	1	\$147,000.00
8	SIPHON #5 OUTLET STRUCTURE	LS	\$200,000.00	1	\$200,000.00	\$109,000.00	1	\$109,000.00	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00	\$125,000.00	1	\$125,000.00	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00	\$142,000.00	1	\$142,000.00
9	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	\$50.00	20	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	20	\$200.00	\$30.00	20	\$600.00	\$75.00	20	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	20	\$400.00	\$120.00	20	\$2,400.00
10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 48" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	\$50.00	260	\$13,000.00	\$10.00	260	\$2,600.00	\$25.00	260	\$6,500.00	\$80.00	260	\$20,800.00	\$20.00	260	\$5,200.00	\$162.00	260	\$42,120.00
11	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	\$1,500.00	3	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	3	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	3	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	3	\$7,800.00	\$1,000.00	3	\$3,000.00	\$3,900.00	3	\$11,700.00
12	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	\$1,500.00	22	\$33,000.00	\$2,000.00	22	\$44,000.00	\$500.00	22	\$11,000.00	\$1,000.00	22	\$22,000.00	\$1,000.00	22	\$22,000.00	\$3,400.00	22	\$74,800.00
13	CELLULAR GROUT FILL OF EXISTING 48" SANITARY SEWER LINE	LF	\$75.00	6,500	\$487,500.00	\$30.00	6,500	\$195,000.00	\$40.00	6,500	\$260,000.00	\$70.00	6,500	\$455,000.00	\$40.00	6,500	\$260,000.00	\$90.00	6,500	\$585,000.00
14	REMOVE AND REPLACE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	\$70.00	9,100	\$637,000.00	\$77.00	9,100	\$700,700.00	\$110.00	9,100	\$1,001,000.00	\$100.00	9,100	\$910,000.00	\$50.00	9,100	\$455,000.00	\$54.00	9,100	\$491,400.00
15	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR	SY	\$100.00	170	\$17,000.00	\$40.00	170	\$6,800.00	\$68.00	170	\$11,560.00	\$275.00	170	\$46,750.00	\$60.00	170	\$10,200.00	\$70.00	170	\$11,900.00
16	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY REPAIR	SY	\$50.00	120	\$6,000.00	\$3.50	120	\$420.00	\$11.00	120	\$1,320.00	\$13.00	120	\$1,560.00	\$20.00	120	\$2,400.00	\$86.00	120	\$10,320.00
17	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB	LF	\$50.00	20	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	20	\$400.00	\$16.00	20	\$320.00	\$70.00	20	\$1,400.00	\$25.00	20	\$500.00	\$55.00	20	\$1,100.00
18	HIGH PERFORMANCE TURF MAT (HPTRM)	SY	\$30.00	500	\$15,000.00	\$10.00	500	\$5,000.00	\$23.00	500	\$11,500.00	\$35.00	500	\$17,500.00	\$25.00	500	\$12,500.00	\$15.00	500	\$7,500.00
19	ROCK RIP RAP CREEK CROSSING	SY	\$130.00	700	\$91,000.00	\$45.00	700	\$31,500.00	\$25.00	700	\$17,500.00	\$290.00	700	\$203,000.00	\$50.00	700	\$35,000.00	\$53.00	700	\$37,100.00
20	REMOVE AND REPLACE BARBED WIRE FENCE (STEEL OR WOOD POSTS)	LF	\$10.00	1,200	\$12,000.00	\$5.00	1,200	\$6,000.00	\$18.00	1,200	\$21,600.00	\$35.00	1,200	\$42,000.00	\$10.00	1,200	\$12,000.00	\$20.00	1,200	\$24,000.00
21	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD FENCE AND GATES	LF	\$35.00	100	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	100	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	100	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	100	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	100	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	100	\$5,000.00
22	INSTALL 16" TYPE 1 OR TYPE 2 GATE	EA	\$1,200.00	4	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	4	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	4	\$4,800.00	\$2,000.00	4	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	4	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	4	\$6,000.00
23	PIPELINE MARKER	EA	\$150.00	20	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	20	\$4,000.00	\$210.00	20	\$4,200.00	\$700.00	20	\$14,000.00	\$100.00	20	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	20	\$5,000.00
24	SEEDING	SY	\$0.50	70,000	\$35,000.00	\$0.62	70,000	\$43,400.00	\$1.00	70,000	\$70,000.00	\$0.60	70,000	\$42,000.00	\$0.50	70,000	\$35,000.00	\$1.20	70,000	\$84,000.00
25	METAL BEAM GUARDRAIL (WOOD POST)	LF	\$50.00	75	\$3,750.00	\$55.00	75	\$4,125.00	\$90.00	75	\$6,750.00	\$150.00	75	\$11,250.00	\$40.00	75	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	75	\$1,875.00
26	METAL BEAM GUARDRAIL (SINGLE GUARDRAIL TERMINAL - SGT)	EA	\$150.00	2	\$300.00	\$2,000.00	2	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	2	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	2	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	2	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2	\$4,000.00
27	METAL BEAM GUARDRAIL (DOWNSTREAM ANCHOR TERMINAL - DAT)	EA	\$250.00	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	2	\$2,000.00	\$3,700.00	2	\$7,400.00	\$5,000.00	2	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	2	\$2,000.00	\$950.00	2	\$1,900.00
28	BYPASS PUMPING	LS	\$300,000.00	1	\$300,000.00	\$400,000.00	1	\$400,000.00	\$600,000.00	1	\$600,000.00	\$150,000.00	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	1	\$150,000.00	\$398,000.00	1	\$398,000.00
29	TREE PROTECTION	LS	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$19,000.00	1	\$19,000.00
30	EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROLS (SWPPP)	LS	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$60,000.00	1	\$60,000.00	\$82,200.00	1	\$82,200.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$38,000.00	1	\$38,000.00
31	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	LS	\$23,000.00	1	\$23,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	1	\$80,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$113,000.00	1	\$113,000.00
32	MOBILIZATION (Maximum of 10% of the total of Line Items 1 - 65)	LS	\$1,000,000.00	1	\$1,000,000.00	\$800,000.00	1	\$800,000.00	\$750,000.00	1	\$750,000.00	\$900,000.00	1	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00	1	\$900,000.00	\$1,130,000.00	1	\$1,130,000.00
33	PREPARATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY (Maximum of 5% of the total of Line Items 1 - 65)	LS	\$500,000.00	1	\$500,000.00	\$400,000.00	1	\$400,000.00	\$500,000.00	1	\$500,000.00	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00	\$450,000.00	1	\$450,000.00	\$565,000.00	1	\$565,000.00
34	48" FRP GRAVITY SEWER LINE (INSTALL BY OPEN CUT), SN 46 (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$366.00	8,100	\$2,964,600.00	\$321.00	8,100	\$2,600,100.00	\$370.00	8,100	\$2,997,000.00	\$522.00	8,100	\$4,228,200.00	\$345.00	8,100	\$2,794,500.00	\$340.00	8,100	\$2,754,000.00
35	48" FRP GRAVITY SEWER LINE (INSTALL BY OPEN CUT), SN 72 (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$250.00	1,800	\$450,000.00	\$310.00	1,800	\$558,000.00	\$315.00	1,800	\$567,000.00	\$567,000.00	1,800	\$986,400.00	\$420.00	1,800	\$756,000.00	\$340.00	1,800	\$612,000.00
36	48" FRP GRAVITY SEWER LINE (REMOVE AND REPLACE), SN 46 (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$320.00	60	\$19,200.00	\$311.00	60	\$18,660.00	\$335.00	60	\$20,100.00	\$450.00	60	\$27,000.00	\$500.00	60	\$30,000.00	\$500.00	60	\$30,000.00
37	78" FRP GRAVITY SEWER LINE (REMOVE AND REPLACE), SN 72 (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$1,200.00	40	\$48,000.00	\$2,500.00	40	\$100,000.00	\$965.00	40	\$38,600.00	\$4,400.00	40	\$160,000.00	\$2,000.00	40	\$80,000.00	\$850.00	40	\$34,000.00
38	18" PVC GRAVITY SEWER LINE, F679, PS 115 (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$70.00	100	\$7,000.00	\$35.00	100	\$3,500.00	\$240.00	100	\$24,000.00	\$200.00	100	\$20,000.00	\$150.00	100	\$15,000.00	\$130.00	100	\$13,000.00
39	10" PVC GRAVITY SEWER LINE, D3034, SDR-26 (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$70.00	20	\$1,400.00	\$15.00	20	\$300.00	\$42.00	20	\$840.00	\$150.00	20	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	20	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	20	\$1,000.00
40	8" PVC GRAVITY SEWER LINE, D3034, SDR-26 (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$60.00	80	\$4,800.00	\$10.00	80	\$800.00	\$42.00	80	\$3,360.00	\$150.00	80	\$12,000.00	\$80.00	80	\$6,400.00	\$150.00	80	\$12,000.00
41	6" PVC FORCE MAIN, AWWA C-900 (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$90.00	10	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	10	\$500.00	\$170.00	10	\$1,700.00	\$150.00	10	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	10	\$750.00	\$170.00	10	\$1,700.00
42	12" PVC WATER MAIN, C-900	LF	\$80.00	40	\$3,200.00	\$55.00	40	\$2,200.00	\$150.00	40	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	40	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	40	\$6,000.00	\$130.00	40	\$5,200.00
43	36" HDPE SIPHON LINE, DR 17 (IPS), (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$370.00	2,200	\$814,000.00	\$241.00	2,200	\$530,200.00	\$210.00	2,200	\$462,000.00	\$230.00	2,200	\$506,000.00	\$350.00	2,200	\$770,000.00	\$250.00	2,200	\$550,000.00
44	18" HDPE SIPHON LINE, DR 17 (IPS), (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$150.00	2,200	\$330,000.00	\$170.00	2,200	\$374,000.00	\$100.00	2,200	\$220,000.00	\$200.00	2,200	\$440,000.00	\$200.00	2,200	\$440,000.00	\$145.00	2,200	\$319,000.00
45	22" HDPE AIR PIPING, DR 17, (IPS), (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$190.00	2,200	\$418,000.00	\$181.00	2,200	\$398,200.00	\$450.00	2,200	\$990,000.00	\$230.00	2,200	\$506,000.00	\$250.00	2,200	\$550,000.00	\$430.00	2,200	\$946,000.00
46	66" STEEL CASING (BY BORE/TUNNEL)	LF	\$800.00	800	\$640,000.00	\$985.00	800	\$788,000.00	\$1,100.00	800	\$880,000.00	\$1,750.00	800	\$1,400,000.00	\$1,000.00	800	\$800,000.00	\$1,800.00	800	\$1,440,000.00
47	48" FRP GRAVITY SEWER LINE, SN 46, CARRIER PIPE WITHIN CASING PIPE	LF	\$200.00	800	\$160,000.00	\$259.00	800	\$207,200.00	\$240.00	800	\$192,000.00	\$225.00	800	\$180,000.00	\$500.00	800	\$400,000.00	\$175.00	800	\$140,000.00



San Antonio Water System

Run Date 09/21/2015

Proposal : SARO 2B San Antonio River Outfall - Project 2B

48	30" STEEL CASING (BY OPEN-CUT)	LF	\$120.00	140	\$16,800.00	\$120.00	140	\$16,800.00	\$800.00	140	\$112,000.00	\$250.00	140	\$35,000.00	\$200.00	140	\$28,000.00	\$370.00	140	\$51,800.00
49	24" STEEL CASING (BY OPEN-CUT)	LF	\$170.00	30	\$5,100.00	\$80.00	30	\$2,400.00	\$640.00	30	\$19,200.00	\$225.00	30	\$6,750.00	\$150.00	30	\$4,500.00	\$330.00	30	\$9,900.00
50	16" STEEL CASING (BY OPEN-CUT)	LF	\$85.00	90	\$7,650.00	\$65.00	90	\$5,850.00	\$430.00	90	\$38,700.00	\$200.00	90	\$18,000.00	\$120.00	90	\$10,800.00	\$260.00	90	\$23,400.00
51	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE RIP RAP	SY	\$150.00	80	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	80	\$8,000.00	\$80.00	80	\$6,400.00	\$150.00	80	\$12,000.00	\$60.00	80	\$4,800.00	\$180.00	80	\$14,400.00
52	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (TYPE III, 36")	LF	\$150.00	40	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	40	\$4,000.00	\$180.00	40	\$7,200.00	\$250.00	40	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	40	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	40	\$6,000.00
53	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (TYPE III, 18")	LF	\$90.00	60	\$5,400.00	\$50.00	60	\$3,000.00	\$70.00	60	\$4,200.00	\$225.00	60	\$13,500.00	\$80.00	60	\$4,800.00	\$95.00	60	\$5,700.00
54	CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (GALVANIZED STEEL, 15")	LF	\$60.00	20	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	20	\$600.00	\$60.00	20	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	20	\$4,000.00	\$75.00	20	\$1,500.00	\$91.00	20	\$1,820.00
55	TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	\$1.00	13,200	\$13,200.00	\$0.01	13,200	\$132.00	\$3.00	13,200	\$39,600.00	\$3.00	13,200	\$39,600.00	\$10.00	13,200	\$132,000.00	\$10.00	13,200	\$132,000.00
56	6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LATERAL	LF	\$50.00	600	\$30,000.00	\$50.00	600	\$30,000.00	\$65.00	600	\$39,000.00	\$75.00	600	\$45,000.00	\$50.00	600	\$30,000.00	\$83.00	600	\$49,800.00
57	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE CLEANOUT	EA	\$850.00	18	\$15,300.00	\$500.00	18	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	18	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	18	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	18	\$9,000.00	\$720.00	18	\$12,960.00
58	VERTICAL STACKS	VF	\$5.00	100	\$500.00	\$120.00	100	\$12,000.00	\$40.00	100	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	100	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	100	\$2,000.00	\$107.00	100	\$10,700.00
59	48" FRP TEE BASE MANHOLE	EA	\$25,000.00	22	\$550,000.00	\$13,885.00	22	\$305,470.00	\$23,000.00	22	\$506,000.00	\$30,000.00	22	\$660,000.00	\$12,000.00	22	\$264,000.00	\$18,200.00	22	\$400,400.00
60	48" FRP TEE BASE DROP MANHOLE	EA	\$30,000.00	5	\$150,000.00	\$15,525.00	5	\$77,625.00	\$18,000.00	5	\$90,000.00	\$40,000.00	5	\$200,000.00	\$15,000.00	5	\$75,000.00	\$25,000.00	5	\$125,000.00
61	78" FRP TEE BASE MANHOLE	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$19,200.00	1	\$19,200.00	\$14,000.00	1	\$14,000.00	\$63,000.00	1	\$63,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$28,000.00	1	\$28,000.00
62	TEE BASE MANHOLE EXTRA DEPTH > 15 FT	VF	\$250.00	60	\$15,000.00	\$90.00	60	\$5,400.00	\$250.00	60	\$15,000.00	\$600.00	60	\$36,000.00	\$200.00	60	\$12,000.00	\$3,100.00	60	\$186,000.00
63	TYPE 'C' SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE	EA	\$30,000.00	4	\$120,000.00	\$32,200.00	4	\$128,800.00	\$31,000.00	4	\$124,000.00	\$20,000.00	4	\$80,000.00	\$15,000.00	4	\$60,000.00	\$27,000.00	4	\$108,000.00
64	STANDARD 4' DIA FIBERGLASS MANHOLE	EA	\$10,000.00	7	\$70,000.00	\$7,500.00	7	\$52,500.00	\$4,600.00	7	\$32,200.00	\$12,500.00	7	\$87,500.00	\$10,000.00	7	\$70,000.00	\$10,700.00	7	\$74,900.00
65	STANDARD 4' DIA FIBERGLASS DROP MANHOLE	EA	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	1	\$14,000.00	\$19,500.00	1	\$19,500.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$13,800.00	1	\$13,800.00
66	STANDARD MANHOLE EXTRA DEPTH > 6 FT	VF	\$200.00	20	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	20	\$2,000.00	\$220.00	20	\$4,400.00	\$600.00	20	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	20	\$4,000.00	\$240.00	20	\$4,800.00
67	SIPHON (LARGE BARREL) ACCESS VAULT	EA	\$50,000.00	3	\$150,000.00	\$47,000.00	3	\$141,000.00	\$35,000.00	3	\$105,000.00	\$35,000.00	3	\$105,000.00	\$25,000.00	3	\$75,000.00	\$51,000.00	3	\$153,000.00
		Total			\$11,760,100.00			\$10,062,682.00			\$11,891,750.00			\$13,999,710.00			\$10,794,250.00			\$13,146,395.00

BID REJEC